
Rg. St.Nr. Name Verein Altersklasse Rg.Alt.Kl. Zeit
1 1 HOHENWARTER, Markus, AUT LC Villach M 35 1 00:38:38,62
2 32 WIELTSCHNIG, Silvio, AUT SC Hermagor Laufsport M 40 1 00:40:55,20
3 8 WALLNER, Johannes, AUT SC Hermagor Laufsport MH 1 00:42:44,04
4 84 KIRSCHBACH, JAN, AUT Boso Running Team M 35 2 00:44:36,09
5 51 MÖRTL, Michael, AUT ÖAV Obergailtal-Lesachtal M 45 1 00:44:49,20
6 86 PECJAK, Franz, AUT Boso Running Team M 40 2 00:44:54,11
7 85 MEIZER, Felix, AUT Boso Running Team M 30 1 00:45:33,67
8 52 PICHORNER, Herfried, AUT LSC Rennweg/Katschberg M 50 1 00:46:47,14
9 87 WILSCHER, Andreas, AUT LSC Rennweg/Katschberg M 45 2 00:47:48,00
10 47 KARISCH, Wolfgang, AUT LT Techelsberg M 45 3 00:48:10,76
11 36 SARINGER, Hubert, AUT LSC Rennweg/Katschberg M 50 2 00:48:16,75
12 71 ZWERGER, Wolfgang, AUT LC Villach M 45 4 00:48:29,03
13 43 SULER, Marco, AUT KLC M 30 2 00:49:25,79
14 55 STURM, Werner, AUT LC Vitus St. Veit M 35 3 00:49:49,18
15 44 DUJAK, Christian, AUT LT Techelsberg M 40 3 00:50:18,62
16 57 WACHTER, Jürgen, AUT DSG Maria Elend M 40 4 00:50:29,68
17 25 WEISSMANN, Florian, AUT LC Vitus St. Veit M 20 1 00:50:35,64
18 26 HEBENSTREIT, Eduard, AUT LC Vitus St. Veit M 50 3 00:50:50,75
19 59 KRATZWALD, Edi, AUT LSC Rennweg/Katschberg M 55 1 00:50:57,31
20 48 KOPP, Arnold, AUT LT Techelsberg M 45 5 00:51:06,71
21 62 ZWERGER, Michaela, AUT LC Villach W 45 1 00:51:31,64
22 34 PETSCHNIG, Adelheid, AUT DSG Maria Elend W 50 1 00:51:51,21
23 54 RUPP, Christian, AUT DSG Maria Elend M 35 4 00:52:17,79
24 70 STREICHER, Wolfgang, AUT HSVK-Marathon M 45 6 00:53:04,42
25 35 RIEBERER-MURER, Wiltrud, AUT LSC Rennweg/Katschberg W 30 1 00:53:53,26
26 23 TOMASCHITZ, Helga, AUT LC Vitus St. Veit W 50 2 00:54:02,54
27 50 MELICHA, Josef, AUT DSG Maria Elend M 45 7 00:55:28,95
28 69 PUDGAR-262, Alfred, AUT LAC Wolfsberg M 60 1 00:55:37,96
29 30 TROPPER, Erich, AUT Laufverein St. Margareten M 55 2 00:55:51,98
30 100 KRÖPFL, Reinhard, AUT SC Hermagor Laufsport M 35 5 00:55:58,28
31 56 TUSCH, Christian, AUT DSG Maria Elend M 60 2 00:56:48,54
32 45 DULLNIG, Fritz, AUT LSC Rennweg/Katschberg M 65 1 00:57:56,76
33 64 HOLZER, Michael, AUT HSVK-Marathon M 45 8 00:58:41,21
34 80 PASSEGGER, Rosalinde, AUT ASV Maria Saal W 55 1 01:00:30,82
35 82 SENDLHOFER, Silke, AUT ASV Maria Saal W 40 1 01:00:42,09
36 53 RIEPL, Anton, AUT DSG Maria Elend M 40 5 01:01:22,26
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Offizielle Ergebnisliste

Gesamtergebnis



37 31 WALZL, Hubert, AUT Laufverein St. Margareten M 55 3 01:02:16,01
38 27 OGRIS, Richard, AUT Laufverein St. Margareten M 60 3 01:05:22,36
39 66 KUMMER, Christian, AUT HSVK-Marathon M 55 4 01:06:14,11
40 68 LINZER, Benno, AUT LAC Wolfsberg M 70 1 01:07:34,67
41 67 LEDERER-46, Hermann, AUT SV Greifenburg M 65 2 01:09:29,09
42 81 REITERMAYER, Angelika, AUT ASV Maria Saal W 40 2 01:11:41,45
43 65 KONRAD, Wolfgang, AUT LAC Wolfsberg M 65 3 01:12:12,79
44 88 JÄGER, Heinz, AUT SV Greifenburg M 70 2 01:13:52,64
45 24 HOHENBERGER, Elisabeth, AUT KLC W 55 2 01:16:35,93
46 63 GREBITSCHITSCHER-471, Sepp, AUT SV Greifenburg M 75 1 01:37:48,36

1 1 HOHENWARTER, Markus, AUT LC Villach M 35 1 00:38:38,62
2 32 WIELTSCHNIG, Silvio, AUT SC Hermagor Laufsport M 40 1 00:40:55,20
3 8 WALLNER, Johannes, AUT SC Hermagor Laufsport MH 1 00:42:44,04
4 84 KIRSCHBACH, JAN, AUT Boso Running Team M 35 2 00:44:36,09
5 51 MÖRTL, Michael, AUT ÖAV Obergailtal-Lesachtal M 45 1 00:44:49,20
6 86 PECJAK, Franz, AUT Boso Running Team M 40 2 00:44:54,11
7 85 MEIZER, Felix, AUT Boso Running Team M 30 1 00:45:33,67
8 52 PICHORNER, Herfried, AUT LSC Rennweg/Katschberg M 50 1 00:46:47,14
9 87 WILSCHER, Andreas, AUT LSC Rennweg/Katschberg M 45 2 00:47:48,00
10 47 KARISCH, Wolfgang, AUT LT Techelsberg M 45 3 00:48:10,76
11 36 SARINGER, Hubert, AUT LSC Rennweg/Katschberg M 50 2 00:48:16,75
12 71 ZWERGER, Wolfgang, AUT LC Villach M 45 4 00:48:29,03
13 43 SULER, Marco, AUT KLC M 30 2 00:49:25,79
14 55 STURM, Werner, AUT LC Vitus St. Veit M 35 3 00:49:49,18
15 44 DUJAK, Christian, AUT LT Techelsberg M 40 3 00:50:18,62
16 57 WACHTER, Jürgen, AUT DSG Maria Elend M 40 4 00:50:29,68
17 25 WEISSMANN, Florian, AUT LC Vitus St. Veit M 20 1 00:50:35,64
18 26 HEBENSTREIT, Eduard, AUT LC Vitus St. Veit M 50 3 00:50:50,75
19 59 KRATZWALD, Edi, AUT LSC Rennweg/Katschberg M 55 1 00:50:57,31
20 48 KOPP, Arnold, AUT LT Techelsberg M 45 5 00:51:06,71
21 54 RUPP, Christian, AUT DSG Maria Elend M 35 4 00:52:17,79
22 70 STREICHER, Wolfgang, AUT HSVK-Marathon M 45 6 00:53:04,42
23 50 MELICHA, Josef, AUT DSG Maria Elend M 45 7 00:55:28,95
24 69 PUDGAR-262, Alfred, AUT LAC Wolfsberg M 60 1 00:55:37,96
25 30 TROPPER, Erich, AUT Laufverein St. Margareten M 55 2 00:55:51,98
26 100 KRÖPFL, Reinhard, AUT SC Hermagor Laufsport M 35 5 00:55:58,28
27 56 TUSCH, Christian, AUT DSG Maria Elend M 60 2 00:56:48,54
28 45 DULLNIG, Fritz, AUT LSC Rennweg/Katschberg M 65 1 00:57:56,76
29 64 HOLZER, Michael, AUT HSVK-Marathon M 45 8 00:58:41,21
30 53 RIEPL, Anton, AUT DSG Maria Elend M 40 5 01:01:22,26
31 31 WALZL, Hubert, AUT Laufverein St. Margareten M 55 3 01:02:16,01
32 27 OGRIS, Richard, AUT Laufverein St. Margareten M 60 3 01:05:22,36

Gesamtergebnis männlich



33 66 KUMMER, Christian, AUT HSVK-Marathon M 55 4 01:06:14,11
34 68 LINZER, Benno, AUT LAC Wolfsberg M 70 1 01:07:34,67
35 67 LEDERER-46, Hermann, AUT SV Greifenburg M 65 2 01:09:29,09
36 65 KONRAD, Wolfgang, AUT LAC Wolfsberg M 65 3 01:12:12,79
37 88 JÄGER, Heinz, AUT SV Greifenburg M 70 2 01:13:52,64
38 63 GREBITSCHITSCHER-471, Sepp, AUT SV Greifenburg M 75 1 01:37:48,36

1 62 ZWERGER, Michaela, AUT LC Villach W 45 1 00:51:31,64
2 34 PETSCHNIG, Adelheid, AUT DSG Maria Elend W 50 1 00:51:51,21
3 35 RIEBERER-MURER, Wiltrud, AUT LSC Rennweg/Katschberg W 30 1 00:53:53,26
4 23 TOMASCHITZ, Helga, AUT LC Vitus St. Veit W 50 2 00:54:02,54
5 80 PASSEGGER, Rosalinde, AUT ASV Maria Saal W 55 1 01:00:30,82
6 82 SENDLHOFER, Silke, AUT ASV Maria Saal W 40 1 01:00:42,09
7 81 REITERMAYER, Angelika, AUT ASV Maria Saal W 40 2 01:11:41,45
8 24 HOHENBERGER, Elisabeth, AUT KLC W 55 2 01:16:35,93

Rg. St.Nr. Name Verein Zeit
1 8 WALLNER, Johannes, AUT SC Hermagor Laufsport 00:42:44,04

1 25 WEISSMANN, Florian, AUT LC Vitus St. Veit 00:50:35,64

1 85 MEIZER, Felix, AUT Boso Running Team 00:45:33,67
2 43 SULER, Marco, AUT KLC 00:49:25,79

1 1 HOHENWARTER, Markus, AUT LC Villach 00:38:38,62
2 84 KIRSCHBACH, JAN, AUT Boso Running Team 00:44:36,09
3 55 STURM, Werner, AUT LC Vitus St. Veit 00:49:49,18
4 54 RUPP, Christian, AUT DSG Maria Elend 00:52:17,79
5 100 KRÖPFL, Reinhard, AUT SC Hermagor Laufsport 00:55:58,28

1 32 WIELTSCHNIG, Silvio, AUT SC Hermagor Laufsport 00:40:55,20
2 86 PECJAK, Franz, AUT Boso Running Team 00:44:54,11
3 44 DUJAK, Christian, AUT LT Techelsberg 00:50:18,62
4 57 WACHTER, Jürgen, AUT DSG Maria Elend 00:50:29,68
5 53 RIEPL, Anton, AUT DSG Maria Elend 01:01:22,26

M30

M35

Gesamtergebnis weiblich

MH

M20

M40

M45



1 51 MÖRTL, Michael, AUT ÖAV Obergailtal-Lesachtal 00:44:49,20
2 87 WILSCHER, Andreas, AUT LSC Rennweg/Katschberg 00:47:48,00
3 47 KARISCH, Wolfgang, AUT LT Techelsberg 00:48:10,76
4 71 ZWERGER, Wolfgang, AUT LC Villach 00:48:29,03
5 48 KOPP, Arnold, AUT LT Techelsberg 00:51:06,71
6 70 STREICHER, Wolfgang, AUT HSVK-Marathon 00:53:04,42
7 50 MELICHA, Josef, AUT DSG Maria Elend 00:55:28,95
8 64 HOLZER, Michael, AUT HSVK-Marathon 00:58:41,21

1 52 PICHORNER, Herfried, AUT LSC Rennweg/Katschberg 00:46:47,14
2 36 SARINGER, Hubert, AUT LSC Rennweg/Katschberg 00:48:16,75
3 26 HEBENSTREIT, Eduard, AUT LC Vitus St. Veit 00:50:50,75

1 59 KRATZWALD, Edi, AUT LSC Rennweg/Katschberg 00:50:57,31
2 30 TROPPER, Erich, AUT Laufverein St. Margareten 00:55:51,98
3 31 WALZL, Hubert, AUT Laufverein St. Margareten 01:02:16,01
4 66 KUMMER, Christian, AUT HSVK-Marathon 01:06:14,11

1 69 PUDGAR-262, Alfred, AUT LAC Wolfsberg 00:55:37,96
2 56 TUSCH, Christian, AUT DSG Maria Elend 00:56:48,54
3 27 OGRIS, Richard, AUT Laufverein St. Margareten 01:05:22,36

1 45 DULLNIG, Fritz, AUT LSC Rennweg/Katschberg 00:57:56,76
2 67 LEDERER-46, Hermann, AUT SV Greifenburg 01:09:29,09
3 65 KONRAD, Wolfgang, AUT LAC Wolfsberg 01:12:12,79

1 68 LINZER, Benno, AUT LAC Wolfsberg 01:07:34,67
2 88 JÄGER, Heinz, AUT SV Greifenburg 01:13:52,64

1 63 GREBITSCHITSCHER-471, Sepp, AUT SV Greifenburg 01:37:48,36

1 35 RIEBERER-MURER, Wiltrud, AUT LSC Rennweg/Katschberg 00:53:53,26

1 82 SENDLHOFER, Silke, AUT ASV Maria Saal 01:00:42,09
2 81 REITERMAYER, Angelika, AUT ASV Maria Saal 01:11:41,45

M50

M55

M60

M65

M70

M75

W30

W40



1 62 ZWERGER, Michaela, AUT LC Villach 00:51:31,64

1 34 PETSCHNIG, Adelheid, AUT DSG Maria Elend 00:51:51,21
2 23 TOMASCHITZ, Helga, AUT LC Vitus St. Veit 00:54:02,54

1 80 PASSEGGER, Rosalinde, AUT ASV Maria Saal 01:00:30,82
2 24 HOHENBERGER, Elisabeth, AUT KLC 01:16:35,93

Rg. St.Nr. Verein Name Ges.Zeit Rg.Einzelw. Platzpunkte

1
84
86
85

Boso Running Team
KIRSCHBACH, J.
PECJAK, F.
MEIZER, F.

02:15:04
4                        

6                    7
17

3
52
87
36

LSC Rennweg/Katschberg
PICHORNER, H.
WILSCHER, A.
SARINGER, H.

02:22:52
8                      

9                  11
28

2
32
8

100
SC Hermagor Laufsport

WIELTSCHNIG, S.
WALLNER, J.
KRÖPFL, R.

02:19:38
2                                
3                             
26

31

4
47
44
48

LT Techelsberg
KARISCH, W.
DUJAK, C.
KOPP, A

02:29:36
10                              
15                    
20        

45

5
55
25
26

LC Vitus St. Veit
STURM, W.
WEISSMANN, F.
HEBENSTREIT, E.

02:31:16
14                           
17                         
18

49

6
57
54
50

DSG Maria Elend
WACHTER, J.
RUPP, C.
MELICHA, J.

02:38:16
16                                 
21                       
23

60

7
70
64
66

HSVK-Marathon
STREICHER, W.
HOLZER, M.
KUMMER, C.

02:58:00
22                          
29                       
33

84

8
30
31
27

Laufverein St. Margareten
TROPPER, E.
WALZL, H.
OGRIS, R.

03:03:30
25                            
31                         
32

88

9
69
68
65

LAC Wolfsberg
PUDGAR-262, A.
LINZER, B.
KONRAD, W.

03:15:25
24                                   
34                     
36

94

W45

W50

W55

Mannschaftswertung Herren



10
67
88
63

SV Greifenburg

LEDERER-46, H.
JÄGER, H.
GREBITSCHITSCHER-471, 
S.

04:01:10
35                                     
37                             
38

110

Rg. St.Nr. Verein Name Ges.Zeit Rg.Einzelw. Platzpunkte

1
80
82
81

ASV Maria Saal
PASSEGGER, R.
SENDLHOFER, S.
REITERMAYER, A.

03:12:54
5                                         
6                         
7

18

Mannschaftswertung Damen


